NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1434

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 01 NOVEMBER 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)
Ms N N Chirwa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether there is a governing board in Middelburg Provincial Hospital; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) what (i) is the total number and (ii) are the qualifications of members serving on the board and (b) on what date were the board members appointed?
 NW2650E
REPLY:
Yes, there is an appointed Hospital Board at the Hospital
(a) (i)	There are three (3) external Board Members. The others are five (5) Hospital Management Team Members;
	(ii)	The three external members are having the following qualification 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Ms  S. Mculu      =       Bachelor of Information 
· Mr  A.J. Nethononda  =    Diploma in Government Finance
· Mr  R.M. Xaba R.M  (Chairperson)     =    Standard 10 (Matric) only
(b) 01 August 2017

END.
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